





سلطة المياه

المؤنين الفضي الرقام 1/2/21 مراز الرقام 1/2/21 مراز المراز المرا

To: All Bidders

Subject: Tender No. (26/2024)

Design-Build-Operate of the Madaba WWTP Expansion

Addendum No.3

Dear All:

Please find attached addendum No.3 to the above mentioned project, this addendum will be considered as a part of the tender's documents.

Sincerely yours,

Acting Secretary General/WAJ Eng. Wael Al Dwairi

CC: ASG/Tenders and assists





# The Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan Ministry of Water and Irrigation Water Authority of Jordan Addendum No. 3 to Madaba WWTP DBO Prequalification

Madaba Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion Works (Design-Build-Operate)

IPC No: 26/2024

Issued on: November 6, 2024

Employer: Water Authority of Jordan

Construction works financed by:



Feasibility study and bidding documents preparation financed by:



Addendum No. 3 Madaba WWTP DBO Expansion, Tender No. 26/2024

This addendum (2 pages with the cover page) forms a part and modifies the original Contract Document for **Madaba Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion Works (DBO)**, **Tender No. 26/2024.** Please acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 3 by fax or email as soon as you receive this addendum to the address below.

# Water Authority of Jordan (WAJ)

Attention: Director of procurement, Eng. Rua Alsoub

Address: Shemisani, PO Box 2412,

City: Amman Zip Code: 11183 Country: Jordan

Telephone: +962 6 56 52 262

Facsimile number: + 962 6 56 52 278

Electronic mail address: Rua Alsoub@mwi.gov.jo

# PART I - Response to Bidders' Questions

## **QUESTION 1:**

Reference – Section III- Evaluation and Prequalification Criteria. Criterion No. 4.3 Specific Experience: Operation and Maintenance of WWTP

We suggest and due to the specified period of the O & M and the relevant scope of the work and after contacting multiple international and local O & m companies, none has agreed to join as JV Partner. Hence, we kindly request you to either accept to nominate a subcontractor to handle the operations and maintenance (O&M) scope of the work or reduce the qualifications criteria in term of duration and amount of the O & M scope to be as followed in order to match the past experiences of local contractors:

Duration: Two Years

O & M value Euro 1,500,000

### **RESPONSE 1:**

See response to question No. 1 of Addendum No. 2 issued on October 6, 2024. and response to question No. 4 of Addendum No. 1 issued on September 12, 2024.

wir.